
McDowell 
Rackner & 
Gibson PC 

AMIE JAMIESON 
Direct (503) 595-3927 

amie@mcd-law.com  

November 3, 2010 

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING AND U.S. MAIL 

PUC Filing Center 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
PO Box 2148 
Salem, OR 97308-2148 

Re: Docket No. UE 177 

Enclosed please find an original Protective Order signatory page on behalf of PacifiCorp in the 
above-referenced dockets. PacifiCorp identifies JoeIle Steward and John M. Ryan as qualified 
under Paragraphs 3(e) and 10 of the Protective Order. 

A copy of this filing has been served on all parties to this proceeding as indicated on the 
attached certificate of service. 

Very truly yours, 
()NA------,  

Amie Jamieson 

Enclosure 

cc: Service List 

Phone: 503.595.3922 6,  Fax: 503.595.3928 e www.mcd-lawcom 

419 Southwest 11th Avenue, Suite 400 	Portland, Oregon 97205-2605 



1 

2 

3 

4 first-class mail addressed to said 

5 below. 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in 

Docket UE 177 on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by email and 

person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) indicated 

Jocelyn C. Pease 
Davison Van Cleve, PC 
333 SW Taylor, Suite 400 
Portland, OR 97204 
jcp@dyclaw.corn 

Raymond Myers 
Citizens' Utility Board Of Oregon 
ray@oregoncub.org  

G. Catriona McCracken 
Citizens' Utility Board 
Catriona@oregoncub.org  

Jason W. Jones 
Department of Justice 
Regulated & Utility Business Section 
1162 Court Street NE 
Salem, OR 97301-4096 
jason.w.jones@state.orus 

Melinda J. Davison 
Davison Van Cleve, PC 
333 SW Taylor, Suite 400 
Portland, OR 97204 
mail@dvclaw.com  

Deborah Garcia 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
deborah.garcia@state. or. us 

DATED: November 3, 2010 

John Sturm 
Citizens' Utility Board 
john@oregoncub.org  

Robert Jenks 
Citizens' Utility Board 
bob@oregoncub.org  

Gordon R. Feighner 
Citizens' Utility Board 
Gordon@oregoncub.org  

Linda K. Williams 
Kafoury & McDougal 
10266 SW Lancaster Rd. 
Portland, OR 97219-6305 
Linda@lindawilliarns.net  

Daniel W. Meek 
Daniel W. Meek Attorney at Law 
10949 SW 4th Ave 
Portland OR 97219 
dan@meek.net  

Carla Bird 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
cede. bi rdstate.or. us  

Of Attorneys for PacifiCorp 

Page 1 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (UE 177) McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW 11 th  Avenue, Suite 400 

Portland, OR 97205 



R TS- 

Jo&  

By: 

Signature & Printed 	 Date 

By: 

ORDER NO. 06-033 

SIGNATORY PAGE 

DOCKETS NO. UE 177, UE 178, UG 170 & UG 171 

III. 	Persons Qualified pursuant to Paragraph 3(e) and Paragraph 10. 

I have read the Protective Order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and will 
provide the information identified in paragraph 10. 

By: YH J t CtAJJ  
	  Cg-Q-51A WU') YVVAA_L1/411,1- 4)  Pc, L,iG ■ 

Signature & Printed 

i\CA 	) 7Olb 

Date 

 

 

Signature & Printed 	 Date 

By: 

Signature & Printed 	 Date 

APPENDIX B 
PAGE 2 OF 2 


