McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC

AMIE JAMIESON Direct (503) 595-3927 amie@mcd-law.com

November 3, 2010

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING AND U.S. MAIL

PUC Filing Center Public Utility Commission of Oregon PO Box 2148 Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: Docket No. UE 177

Enclosed please find an original Protective Order signatory page on behalf of PacifiCorp in the above-referenced dockets. PacifiCorp identifies Joelle Steward and John M. Ryan as qualified under Paragraphs 3(e) and 10 of the Protective Order.

A copy of this filing has been served on all parties to this proceeding as indicated on the attached certificate of service.

Very truly yours,

Amie Jamieson

Enclosure

cc: Service List

1

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in
Docket UE 177 on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by email and
first-class mail addressed to said person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) indicated

5 below.

6 7	Raymond Myers Citizens' Utility Board Of Oregon ray@oregoncub.org	Robert Jenks Citizens' Utility Board bob@oregoncub.org	
1	Tay@oregoricub.org	bob@oregoricab.org	
8	G. Catriona McCracken Citizens' Utility Board	Gordon R. Feighner Citizens' Utility Board	
9	Catriona@oregoncub.org	Gordon@oregoncub.org	
10	Jocelyn C. Pease Davison Van Cleve, PC	John Sturm Citizens' Utility Board	
11	333 SW Taylor, Suite 400 Portland, OR 97204	john@oregoncub.org	
12	jcp@dvclaw.com		
13	Melinda J. Davison Davison Van Cleve, PC	Linda K. Williams Kafoury & McDougal	
14	333 SW Taylor, Suite 400 Portland, OR 97204	10266 SW Lancaster Rd. Portland, OR 97219-6305	
15	mail@dvclaw.com	Linda@lindawilliams.net	
16	Jason W. Jones Department of Justice	Daniel W. Meek Daniel W. Meek Attorney at Law	
17	Regulated & Utility Business Section 1162 Court Street NE Salem, OR 97301-4096 jason.w.jones@state.or.us	10949 SW 4th Ave Portland OR 97219 dan@meek.net	
18			
19			
20	Deborah Garcia Public Utility Commission of Oregon deborah.garcia@state.or.us	Carla Bird Public Utility Commission of Oregon carla.bird@state.or.us	
21	deboran.garcia@state.or.us	cana.bird(@state.or.us	
22	DATED: November 3, 2010		
23			
24	(jula	
25	Ă	mie Jamieson	
26	C	Of Attorneys for PacifiCorp	
		-	

Page 1 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (UE 177)

McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 419 SW 11th Avenue, Suite 400 Portland, OR 97205

SIGNATORY PAGE

DOCKETS NO. UE 177, UE 178, UG 170 & UG 171

III. Persons Qualified pursuant to Paragraph 3(e) and Paragraph 10.

I have read the Protective Order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and will provide the information identified in paragraph 10.

By:	Hill Hlward Degulating Monager, Pacificorp Signature & Printed	NOV 1, 2010 Date
By:	Joelle Steward John M. Jon Signature & Printed John M. Ryan	Zo16 Date
Ву: 	Signature & Printed	Date
By:		
	Signature & Printed	Date